

Proclamation

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO Recognizing BECKY ANN HEFLIN

Whereas, Becky Heflin is retiring from 35 years of public service on October 9, 2015; and

Whereas, Becky Heflin was hired in the Assessor's office as an Assessment Clerk II on 12-13-1980; and

Whereas, Becky Heflin was promoted to Supervising Assessment Technician on 5/4/02 and handled the multifaceted workloads of the assessment technician classification; and

Whereas, on 4/29/2006, Becky Heflin was promoted to Property Transfer Supervisor wherein she handled complex and demanding property transfers. Becky also managed the complex transfers pertaining to forest service cabins; and

Whereas, additionally, Becky Heflin's knowledge, expertise and willingness to assist and share that knowledge with others has made her someone that past and present co-workers rely on; and

Whereas, Becky Heflin has consistently carried out her duties on behalf of the El Dorado County Assessor's Office with skillfulness, integrity and genuine kindness;

Now therefore be it proclaimed: that the Board of Supervisors for the County of El Dorado commend, honor and recognize Becky Heflin for her exemplary years of service to the citizens of El Dorado County, and to hereby approve this proclamation as evidence of her achievements and contributions, and wish her the very best in her richly-deserved retirement.

Passed by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the sixth day of October, 2015.

Attest:

James S. Mitrisin

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Deputy Clerk

Chair, Board of Supervisors